# Karnataka Bank Ltd.

Regd. & Head Office P. B. No.599, Mahaveera Circle Kankanady Mangaluru – 575 002 Phone : 0824-2228222 E-Mail : comsec@ktkbank.com Website : www.karnatakabank.com CIN : L85110KA1924PLC001128

## SECRETARIAL DEPARTMENT

### 22.12.2022

HO:SEC:226:2022-23

- The Manager
   Listing Department
   National Stock Exchange of India Limited
   Exchange Plaza,C-1, Block G
   Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
   MUMBAI-400 051
- 2. The General Manager BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Dept Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street MUMBAI-400 001

Scrip Code: KTKBANK

Scrip Code: 532652

Dear Sir,

We enclose copy of the press communiqué released by us for your kind information.

Thank You, Yours faithfully,

Shailesha Barve ASST. COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

# Karnataka Bank Ltd.

Regd. & Head Office P. B. No.599, Mahaveera Circle Kankanady Mangaluru – 575 002 Phone : 0824-222824 E-Mail : pr@ktkbank.com Website : www.karnatakabank.com CIN : L85110KA1924PLC001128

### BRANCH BANKING AND DIGITAL CHANNELS DEPARTMENT

### PRESS RELEASE

December 22, 2022

### Karnataka Bank enables online payment of customs duty

Karnataka Bank today announced that it has gone live in the Indian Customs Electronic Gateway (ICEGATE), the national portal of Indian Customs of Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs, enabling its customers to pay customs duty online.

Launching the facility, Shri Mahabaleshwara M S, Managing Director & CEO, said, "This integration of KBL on ICEGATE portal will enable all our individual and corporate customers to pay customs duty at their convenience, thus helping them in the smooth conduct of their business. I am sure that this will have a positive impact on the forex business of the Bank and also help in augmenting CASA deposits. This is yet another digital initiative being dedicated to our customers under the KBL–Nxt Digital Transformation project of the Bank".

Sathyanarayanan P.V CHIEF MANAGER